



Reference: FOI1064

Request:

I am requesting the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Providers

1. Please provide a list of all residential care homes providing council-funded adult care services in 2018/19, the number of council-funded clients placed at each location during the year, and the amount of council expenditure on care at each location. If possible, please highlight those residential care homes that are for people with learning disabilities/difficulties.

Please provide the information for question 1 in an editable spreadsheet.

see attached spreadsheet

Fees and charges

2. In 2010/11, how many people received council-funded adult care services?

3. Of the figure in question 2, how many were required to make a financial contribution towards their care package?

4. In 2012/13, how many people received council-funded adult care services?

5. Of the figure in question 4, how many were required to make a financial contribution towards their care package?

The information in response to questions 2, 3, 4 and 5 is available online at <https://digital.nhs.uk/> and is therefore exempt from disclosure in response to this request under section 21, information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means.

6. In 2018/19, how many people received council-funded adult care services?

4415

7. Of the figure in question 6, how many were required to make a financial contribution towards their care package?

1134

8. Please provide the schedule of adult care fees and charges for 2010/11

see attached document - Fees list from 4th Oct 10 to 10 Apr 11

9. Please provide the schedule of adult care fees and charges for 2012/13

see attached document - OP Fees from 3rd Oct 2012 V5

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



Reference: FOI1064

10. Please provide the schedule of adult care fees and charges for 2019/20

see attached document - OP Fees 2019 2020 - April 2019 - interim

Resource Allocation Systems (RAS)

11. Please provide the council's current RAS allocation table - this should show the indicative funding attached to each RAS score/band

See attached document - Resource Allocation System

12. Please provide the scoring criteria underpinning the council's current RAS - this should show the questions that form part of the RAS needs assessment and the scores accruing to different responses.

See attached document - Resource Allocation System

13. Please provide the council's RAS allocation table that was in use in 2010/11. If this is not available, please provide the earliest RAS allocation table that is available.

Not held.

14. Please provide the scoring criteria underpinning the RAS allocation table provided in response to question 13 - if the 2010/11 allocation table has been provided, please provide the corresponding scoring criteria; if a different year's allocation table has been provided, please provide that year's corresponding scoring criteria.

Not held.

Strength-based assessments

15. Does the council use strength-based approaches when assessing adult care needs?

Yes

16. When did the council introduce strength-based assessments for adult care?

July 2017

17. Has the council used IMPOWER consultancy since 2013, and if so, regarding what?

This was used by North Tyneside in Children's Services

Data recording

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI1064

18. When new clients approach the council requesting adult social care support, does the council record whether or not they are leaving hospital care? Is it possible to sort the data on the outcomes of assessments of requests for support between clients leaving hospital care and clients who are not leaving hospital care?

yes

19. Has the council recorded, since 2010, the number of requests for adult social care support that are met with short term support to maximise independence?

yes

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 01/07/2019

Page 3 of 3